

Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate & Collector SHG&SE Department North 24 Parganas, Barasat

NOTICE

No -86/Recruit-Adv/SHG&SE dated 21.01.19

In continuation with the earlier notice of SHG&SE Department no-1013/Recruit-Adv/SHG&SE dated 12.10.18, i.c/w Recruitment of Supervisor. SHG&SE, North 24 Parganas, the list of successful candidates are hereby notified to all the candidates for information. The candidates in serial no-1 of each category are being requested to join at the District SHG&SE Department, North 24 Parganas, on or before 1st February with formal engagement letter issued from this end. In case they do not receive the letter by 30th Jan,2019, they should contact the District SHG&SE Officer, North 24 Parganas, along with Admit Card and a Photo ID Card.

SI No	Roll no	Category	Name of the Candidate	Position
1	Post1/000467	ST	PRATIMA ORANG	1 st
2	Post 1/000208	ST	SANGHAMITRA BARUA MUTSUDDHI	Waiting-1
3	Post1/000543	ST	PRIYANKA HALDER	Waiting-2

SI No	Roll no	Category	Name of the Candidate	Position
1	Post1/000349	SC	TANMOY DAS	Position
2	Post 1/000006	SC	SWASTI DIPAK BISWAS	Welding 1
3	Post1/000105	SC	ARIJIT BISWAS	Waiting-1 Waiting-2

SI No	Roll no	Category	Name of the Candidate	Desition
1	Post1/000042	UR	SNEHASIS CHOWDHURY	Position
2	Post 1/000164	UR	PAYEL DUTTA	Waiting-1
3	Post1/000094	UR	ABHIK BASU	Waiting-1
			CHOWDHURY	



Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, SHG&SE Department, Govt of West Bengal
- 2. The Additional District Magistrate (T), North 24 Praganas
- 3. The Deputy Secretary, SHG&SE Department, Govt of West Bengal
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer(All), North 24 Parganas
- 5. The Project Director, DRD Cell, North 24 Praganas
- 6. The District SHG&SE Officer, North 24 Parganas
- 7. P.S. to the Hon'ble MIC, SHG&SE Department, Govt of West Bengal
- 8. The Block Development Officer(All), North 24 Parganas
- 9. The Lead District Manager, North 24 Parganas
- 10. The DIO, NIC, North 24 Parganas, with a request to upload the notice in the District website.
- 11. Notice Board, Office of the District Magistrate, North 24 Praganas

District Magistrate & Chairperson District level Selection Committee North 24 Parganas

Panel for the post of Supervisor, SHG&SE, North 24 Parganas

Recruitment notice no:-679(A)/Adv-Recruit/SHG&SE dated 06.07.18

Sl No	Roll no	Category	Name of the Candidate	Position
1	Post1/000467	ST	PRATIMA ORANG	1 st
2	Post 1/000208	ST	SANGHAMITRA BARUA MUTSUDDHI	Waiting-1
3	Post1/000543	ST	PRIYANKA HALDER	Waiting-2

SI No	Roll no	Category	Name of the Candidate	Position
1	Post1/000349	SC	TANMOY DAS	1 st
2	Post 1/000006	SC	SWASTI DIPAK BISWAS	Waiting-1
3	Post1/000105	SC	ARIJIT BISWAS	Waiting-2

SI No	Roll no	Category	Name of the Candidate	Position
1	Post1/000042	UR	SNEHASIS CHOWDHURY	1 st
2	Post 1/000164	UR	PAYEL DUTTA	Waiting-1
3	Post1/000094	UR	ABHIK BASU CHOWDHURY	Waiting-2

Date: 22, 1.19

Additional District Magistrate(T) North 24 Parganas

•